

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.15331 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	05.05.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4; learned Assistant government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development takes notice on behalf of respondent No.5 and learned Standing Counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent No.6, and also seeks time to obtain instructions/file counter, if necessary. Issue notice, including personal notice to respondent No.7. Learned counsel for the petitioner submit that the petitioner is the rightful claimant of the property in question, however, respondent No.6 is carrying out construction on the said property. Accordingly, the petitioner had submitted a detailed representation on 23.03.2026 before respondent No.5. Despite, the acknowledgment of the representation, no action has been taken. This matter requires detailed examination and the facts can be ascertained only upon filing written instructions/counter by the concerned official respondent. List on 14.07.2026. In the meantime, respondent No.5 is directed to consider the representation dated 23.03.2026	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		submitted by the petitioner and take appropriate steps strictly in accordance with law. _____ EVV, J prat	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE